## 506780431 07/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUMITRU BARBU ALIN CRISTIAN	07/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NNOVIAS THRIVE SRL	
Street Address:	STR. LIBERTATII, NR.1, PARTER	
Internal Address:	BLOC M3, AP.003+004, CAM.1	
City:	STEFANESTII	
State/Country:	ROMANIA	
Postal Code:	077175	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29788724

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9176842684

Email: admin@tatonettiip.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS TATONETTI
Address Line 1: 441 72ND STREET, 2FL

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2800-1-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. TATONETTI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Tatonetti/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment - signed, word#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed, word#page2.tif

PATENT 506780431 REEL: 056947 FRAME: 0843

## **Assignment of Rights**

WHEREAS, I, Dumitru Barbu Alin Cristian, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Bulletin Board Kit (Application No. 29/788,724 \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_July 22, 2021 \_\_), and WHEREAS, NNOVIAS THRIVE SRL hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having place of business at: NNOVIAS THRIVE SRL, RO43057094, J23/4188/16.09.2020, Com. Stefanestii de Jos, Str. LIBERTATII, Nr.1, Parter, Bloc M3, Ap.003+004, Cam.1, is desirous of acquiring interests in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitution, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns,

Page 1 of 2

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Tatonetti IP of 441 72<sup>nd</sup> Street, Brooklyn, NY 11209 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

If, for whatever reason, an assignor fails to provide the date on which he or she signed below, then a representative of Tatonetti IP may input the date of receipt of the assignment from the assignor, in which the date of receipt can be via electronic communication like e-mail or physical receipt over regular mail.

Date: _	21 July 2021	
		(Signature)
		Dumitru Barbu Alin Cristian

Page 2 of 2